
 
 

 

2025 Important Dates 
Please note that these dates are subject to change. Please ensure that you check the TASS calendar to 
confirm their accuracy.  

Parent Communication Briefings 
Event Grades Term/Week Date Time 

Parent Information Evening  7-8 Term 1, Week 2 Monday 3 February 6:00 – 7:30pm 
Parent Information Evening  11 Term 1, Week 2 Wednesday 5 February 5:30 – 8:30pm 
Parent Information Evening  9-10 Term 1, Week 3 Tuesday 11 February 6:00 – 7:30pm 
Parent Information Evening  P-6 Term 1, Week 3 Thursday 13 February 6:00 – 7:30pm 
Year 9 (2026) Subject Selection Evening 8 Term 2, Week 6 Wednesday 4 June 6:00 – 7:30pm 
Year 11 (2026) Subject Selection Evening 10 Term 2, Week 6 Tuesday 3 June 6:00 – 7:30pm 
Year 12 (2026) Parent Information Briefing 11  Term 4, Week 1 Monday 13 October 6:00 – 7:30pm 
2026 New Parents Junior School 
Information Evening 

P-6 Term 4, Week 2 TBC 5:30 – 7:30pm 

2026 New Parents Senior School 
Information Evening 

7-12 Term 4, Week 1 Tuesday 14 October 5:30 – 7:30pm 

Parent Pastoral Evenings 
Event Grades Term/Week Date Time 

ySafety Cyber Safety Parent Evening – via Zoom K-12 Term 1, Week 10 Thursday 3 April 6:00 – 8:00pm 
Time and Space Father and Child Evening 8  Term 2, Week 3 Tuesday 13 May 6:30 – 8:30pm 
Time and Space Mother and Child Evening 7 Term 2, Week 7 Tuesday 10 June 6:30 – 8:30pm 
Connected Parenting with Lael Stone – via Zoom K-12 Term 2, Week 8 Monday 16 June 6:30 – 7:30pm 

Camps 
Year Term/Week Dates 

2 Term 4, Week 3 Tuesday 28 October 
3 Term 4, Week 3 Monday 27 – Tuesday 28 October 
4 Term 4, Week 3 Monday 27 – Tuesday 28 October 
5 Term 4, Week 3 Monday 27 – Wednesday 29 October 
6 Term 4, Week 4 Wednesday 5 – Friday 7 November 
7 Term 1, Week 5 Monday 24 – Wednesday 26 February 
8 Term 4, Week 2 Wednesday 22 – Friday 24 October 
9 Term 4, Week 6 Tuesday 18 – Friday 21 November 

10 Term 3, Week 3 Monday 4 – Friday 8 August 

Carnivals 
Event Term/Week Date 

K-2 Swimming Carnival Term 4, Week 6 Wednesday 19 November 
Years 2-6 Swimming Carnival Term 1, Week 4 Wednesday 19 February 
Years 2-6 Cross Country Term 1, Week 10 Tuesday 1 April 
Pre-K-2 Athletics Carnival Term 3, Week 9 Friday 19 September 
Years 2-6 Athletics Carnival Term 2, Week 8 Monday 16 June 
Years 7-12 College Swimming Carnival Term 1, Week 4 Tuesday 18 February 
Years 7-12 Grammar Swimming Carnival Term 1, Week 4 Monday 17 February 
Years 7-12 Athletics Carnival Term 2, Week 9 Wednesday 25 June 
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Parent Teacher Interviews 
Year Term/Week Location Date Time 

P-6 (1) Term 1, Weeks 4 and 5 Classrooms Monday 17 – Friday 28 February Various times 
P-6 (2) Term 3, Week 3 Classrooms Monday 4 – Friday 8 August Various times 
Year 7 Term 1, Week 11 Hall Tuesday 8 April 3:30 – 7:00pm 
Year 8 Term 2, Week 2 Hall Tuesday 6 May 3:30 – 7:00pm 
Year 9  Term 2, Week 4 Hall Monday 19 May 3:30 – 7:00pm 
Year 10 Term 2, Week 5 Hall Monday 26 May 3:30 – 7:00pm 
Year 11 Term 1, Week 10 Hall Wednesday 2 April 3:40 – 7:00pm 
Year 12 (1) Term 1, Week 6 Hall Thursday 6 March 3:40 – 7:00pm 
Year 12 (2) Term 3, Week 5 Hall Thursday 21 August 3:40 – 7:00pm 

Vaccinations  
Year Vaccine Term/Week Date 

7 dPta Term 3, Week 2 Tuesday 29 July 
7 HPV  Term 3, Week 9 Monday 15 September 

10 Meningococcal ACWY Term 1, Week 11 Monday 7 April 

External Testing - Academic Assessments 
Year Term/Week Date 

7 (Placement Test - Late Enrolments and Absentees) Summer Holidays Monday 20 January 
ACER Scholarship Testing Term 1, Week 4 Saturday 22 February 

4 Term 3, Week 6 Tuesday 26 August 
4 (Absentees) Term 3, Week 7 Wednesday 3 September 

6 (Year 7 2026 Placement Test) Term 4, Week 6 Monday 17 November 
8 Term 3, Week 2 Thursday 31 July 

8 (Absentees) Term 3, Week 7 Wednesday 3 September 
10 Term 1, Week 9  Tuesday 25 March 

10 (Absentees) Term 1, Week 11 Tuesday 8 April 

Secondary Examination Periods 
Examination Term/Week Dates 

Years 7-8 Yearly Examinations Term 4, Week 5 Monday 10 – Friday 14 November 
Years 9-10 Yearly Examinations Term 4, Week 5 Monday 10 – Friday 14 November 

Year 11 Yearly Examinations Term 3, Weeks 7-8 Monday 1 – Friday 12 September 
Year 12 2026 Assessment Week Term 4, Weeks 7-8 Wednesday 26 November – Tuesday 2 December 

Year 12 Trial HSC Examinations Term 3, Weeks 3-5 Monday 4 – Monday 18 August 
Year 12 HSC Examinations Term 4, Weeks 1-5 Thursday 16 October –Monday 10 November 

NAPLAN – Years 3, 5, 7 and 9 
Term 1, Weeks 7-9: Online sitting window runs from Wednesday 12 – Monday 24 March. Please refer to the Pittwater 
House NAPLAN timetable once released. 

ICAS Assessments  
Examination Years Term/Week Sitting Window 

English 2-10 Term 3, Week 4 Monday 11 – Friday 15 August 
Science 2-10 Term 3, Week 5 Monday 18 – Friday 22 August 

Mathematics 2-10 Term 3, Week 6 Monday 25 – Friday 29 August 

College Performing Arts  
Event Years Term/Week Date Time 

Rehearsals College 5-11 Term 4, Week 8 Wednesday 3 – Friday 5 December All Day 
Performance College 5-11 Term 4, Week 8 Friday 5 December 6:00 – 8:00pm 

 

 

Last Updated: 25 February 2025  


	Parent Communication Briefings
	Parent Pastoral Evenings
	Camps
	Carnivals
	Parent Teacher Interviews
	Vaccinations
	External Testing - Academic Assessments
	Secondary Examination Periods
	NAPLAN – Years 3, 5, 7 and 9
	ICAS Assessments
	College Performing Arts

